
DISTRICTS 2002 2003 Difference

% of 

Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of 

Change

D1 1359 1185 -174 -13% 1342 1160 -182 -14% 65 133 68 105% 0 0 0 0

D2 2958 2629 -329 -11% 2848 2537 -311 -11% 72 170 98 136% 0 0 0 0

D3 5176 4460 -716 -14% 5031 4292 -739 -15% 208 273 65 31% 0 0 0 0

D4 5114 4435 -679 -13% 4956 4286 -670 -14% 112 322 210 188% 0 0 0 0

D5 5683 4878 -805 -14% 5532 4702 -830 -15% 159 351 192 121% 0 0 0 0

D6 1976 1729 -247 -13% 1913 1661 -252 -13% 57 85 28 49% 0 0 0 0

D7 9829 7774 -2055 -21% 9566 7533 -2033 -21% 241 381 140 58% 0 0 0 0

*105-75-14 (G)

TOTAL 32095 27090 -5005 -16% 31188 26171 -5017 -16% 914 1715 801 88% 0 0 0 0%

DISTRICTS 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change

D1 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 1342 1160 -182 -14% 5 6 1 0.2

D2 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 2848 2537 -311 -11% 36 32 -4 -11%

D3 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 5031 4292 -739 -15% 33 43 10 30%

D4 1 0 -1 0% 0 0 0 0 4956 4286 -670 -14% 66 50 -16 -24%

D5 0 1 1 0% 0 0 0 0% 5532 4702 -830 -15% 30 44 14 47%

D6 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 1913 1661 -252 -13% 21 25 4 19%

D7 2 0 -2 0% 0 0 0 0 9566 7533 -2033 -21% 52 61 9 17%

TOTAL 3 1 -2 -67% 0 0 0 0% 31188 26171 -5017 -16% 243 261 18 7%

*REFLECTS BURGLAR AND HOLD UP ALARMS.  

2002 - 2003

CITY WIDE FALSELY VERIFIED ALARMS

Advised (C10) Unable Locate Complainant (C15) False Alarms (C19) False Alarm-Weather Related (C19W)

*MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NUMBER 105-75-14(G) DID NOT GO INTO EFFECT UNTIL AFTER VERIFIED RESPONSE WAS IMPLEMENTED IN SEPTEMBER 2004.

 BURGLAR ALARM STATISTICS FOR THE LAST 2 FULL YEARS PRIOR TO VERIFIED RESPONSE POLICY 

ANNUAL COMPARISON FOR 2002 TO 2003

CITY WIDE FALSELY VERIFIED ALARMS        

DISPATCHED BURGLAR

ALARMS FALSELY VERIFIED

*105-75-15 CITATIONS ISSUED

(MORE THAN 2 FALSE ALARMS - 

BURGLARY AND HOLDUP)

*105-75-14 (G) CITATIONS ISSUED

(Failure to Meet Alarm Business 

Requirements)



DISTRICTS 2003 2009 Difference

% of 

Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of 

Change

D1 1185 73 -1112 -94% 1160 51 -1109 -96% 133 8 -125 -94% 0 0 0 0

D2 2629 80 -2549 -97% 2537 50 -2487 -98% 170 6 -164 -96% 0 0 0 0

D3 4460 116 -4344 -97% 4292 71 -4221 -98% 273 10 -263 -96% 0 0 0 0

D4 4435 136 -4299 -97% 4286 91 -4195 -98% 322 13 -309 -96% 0 0 0 0

D5 4878 96 -4782 -98% 4702 47 -4655 -99% 351 6 -345 -98% 0 0 0 0

D6 1729 56 -1673 -97% 1661 36 -1625 -98% 85 4 -81 -95% 0 0 0 0

D7 7774 137 -7637 -98% 7533 73 -7460 -99% 381 14 -367 -96% 0 12 -12 0

*105-75-14 (G)

TOTAL 27090 694 -26396 -97% 26171 419 -25752 -98% 1715 61 -1654 -96% 0 12 12 100%

DISTRICTS 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change

D1 0 3 3 100% 0 0 0 0 1160 51 -1109 -96% 6 1 -5 -0.83333

D2 0 1 1 100% 0 0 0 0 2537 50 -2487 -98% 32 5 -27 -84%

D3 0 3 3 100% 0 0 0 0 4292 71 -4221 -98% 43 3 -40 -93%

D4 0 3 3 100% 0 0 0 0 4286 91 -4195 -98% 50 4 -46 -92%

D5 1 4 3 300% 0 1 1 100% 4702 47 -4655 -99% 44 1 -43 -98%

D6 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0 1661 36 -1625 -98% 25 2 -23 -92%

D7 0 1 1 100% 0 0 0 0 7533 73 -7460 -99% 61 2 -59 -97%

TOTAL 1 15 14 1400% 0 1 1 100% 26171 419 -25752 -98% 261 18 -243 -93%

* 105-75-14(G) DID NOT GO INTO EFFECT UNTIL AFTER VERIFIED RESPONSE WAS IMPLEMENTED IN SEPTEMBER 2004.

 CITY WIDE FALSELY VERIFIED BURGLAR ALARM STATISTICS COMPARING 

 2003, (LAST FULL YEAR PRIOR TO VERIFIED RESPONSE POLICY)  VS

 2009, (5 YEARS AFTER IMPLEMENTING VERIFIED RESPONSE POLICY)

DISPATCHED BURGLAR

ALARMS FALSELY VERIFIED

*105-75-15 CITATIONS ISSUED

(MORE THAN 2 FALSE ALARMS - 

BURGLARY AND HOLDUP)

*105-75-14 (G) CITATIONS ISSUED

(Failure to Meet Alarm Business 

Requirements)

 CITY WIDE FALSELY VERIFIED BURGLAR ALARM STATISTICS COMPARING 

 2003 VS  2009

Advised (C10) Unable Locate Complainant (C15) False Alarms (C19) False Alarm-Weather Related (C19W)



DIST 2002 2003 Difference

% of 

Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

Change 2002 2003

D1 1359 1185 -174 -13% 17 25 8 47% 1.3% 2.1%

D2 2958 2629 -329 -11% 110 92 -18 -16% 3.7% 3.5%

D3 5176 4460 -716 -14% 145 168 23 16% 2.8% 3.8%

D4 5114 4435 -679 -13% 158 149 -9 -6% 3.1% 3.4%

D5 5683 4878 -805 -14% 151 176 25 17% 2.7% 3.6%

D6 1976 1729 -247 -13% 63 68 5 8% 3.2% 3.9%

D7 9829 7774 -2055 -21% 263 241 -22 -8% 2.7% 3.1%

TOTAL 32095 27090 -5005 -16% 907 919 12 1% 2.8% 3.4%

DIST 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change 2002 2003 Difference

% of

 Change

D1 2 1 -1 -50% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 10 18 8 80%

D2 5 6 1 20% 2 1 -1 -50% 1 1 0 0% 66 66 0 0%

D3 10 7 -3 -30% 3 3 0 0% 0 4 4 100% 99 121 22 22%

D4 8 9 1 13% 4 4 0 0% 0 2 2 100% 79 95 16 20%

D5 11 6 -5 -45% 0 2 2 100% 0 3 3 100% 110 124 14 13%

D6 1 0 -1 100% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 41 50 9 22%

D7 8 5 -3 -38% 1 0 -1 -100% 2 1 -1 -50% 198 190 -8 -4%

TOTAL 45 34 -11 -24% 10 10 0 0% 3 11 8 267% 603 664 61 10%

BURGLAR ALARM STATISTICS

 ANNUAL COMPARISON FOR 2002 TO 2003

CITY WIDE VERIFIED ALARMS        

DISPATCHED VERIFIED % VERIFIED

2002 - 2003

CITY WIDE VERIFIED ALARMS

ADULT ARREST (C1) JUVENILE ARREST (C2) PENDING (C3) REPORT WRITTEN (C8)



DIST 2003 2009 Difference

% of 

Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

Change 2003 2009

D1 1185 73 -1112 -94% 25 20 -5 -20% 2.1% 27.4%

D2 2629 80 -2549 -97% 92 30 -62 -67% 3.5% 37.5%

D3 4460 116 -4344 -97% 168 45 -123 -73% 3.8% 38.8%

D4 4435 136 -4299 -97% 149 45 -104 -70% 3.4% 33.1%

D5 4878 96 -4782 -98% 176 49 -127 -72% 3.6% 51.0%

D6 1729 56 -1673 -97% 68 20 -48 -71% 3.9% 35.7%

D7 7774 137 -7637 -98% 241 64 -177 -73% 3.1% 46.7%

TOTAL 27090 694 -26396 -97% 919 273 -646 -70% 3.4% 39.3%

DISTRICTS 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change 2003 2009 Difference

% of

 Change

D1 1 0 -1 -100% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 18 18 0 0%

D2 6 1 -5 -83% 1 2 1 100% 1 2 1 100% 66 21 -45 -68%

D3 7 0 -7 -100% 3 1 -2 -67% 4 5 1 100% 121 37 -84 -69%

D4 9 1 -8 -89% 4 0 -4 -100% 2 5 3 100% 95 30 -65 -68%

D5 6 0 -6 -100% 2 1 -1 100% 3 3 0 100% 124 36 -88 -71%

D6 0 1 1 100% 0 0 0 0% 0 1 1 100% 50 15 -35 -70%

D7 5 0 -5 -100% 0 2 2 100% 1 9 8 800% 190 65 -125 -66%

TOTAL 34 3 -31 -91% 10 6 -4 -40% 11 25 14 127% 664 222 -442 -67%

2003 VS 2009

CITY WIDE VERIFIED ALARMS

ADULT ARREST (C1) JUVENILE ARREST (C2) PENDING (C3) REPORT WRITTEN (C8)

2003 VS 2009 
CITY WIDE VERIFIED BURGLAR ALARM STATISTICS

2003, (LAST FULL YEAR OF MPD BURGLAR ALARM RESPONSE PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTING 

VERIFIED RESPONSE POLICY), VS

2009, (5 YEARS AFTER THE IMPLEMENTATION OF VERIFIED RESPONSE POLICY)

DISPATCHED VERIFIED % VERIFIED


